<<O dsaoodl dijadll aayei Jula
Bankgffjlj?"“m Retail Banking Tariff Guide

Deposit & Withdrawal / Local Transfers dilloell &dalall Jaglaillg glagdllg ol
FYC / SDG auadllg aaadl
. TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY dayei / Cost Ciloleoll Elg.nl .
Opening of current / saving / saving Plus SDG 7,500 ouls pagi / pagi/ syl ibwa pia
2 | Minimum balance fee Free/ lilao 2ol piadll aall gy | T
3 | Inactive account charges Free/ lilao il e bl pgay | P
4 | Dormancy account charges Free/ lilao Al cluall oguy | ¢
5 Pre-ordered cash arrangement fee for 0.15% ji il @lloll l.m.m.o arglhodl aaaill Ciluiyill pgaw) )
amounts above SDG 10,000,000 070 nilagaw axia 10,000,000 (<
6 Deposit by third party (SDG) Free/ lilw (auia) Al caph Jud o glagdll )
/ | cashdeposit FCY Free/ liho auinll alosll (sadi glay] v
8 | cash withdrawal FCY Free/ liko apsindll dlosll saill ot | A
Cash withdrawal charges (Using cheques and A4 a el s .
Q withdrawal slips) SDG 125 (ol pibuag Gilbyidl olaaiul) 28Ul couull ogauy q
Cash withdrawal charges from current fLasd oladily) csylall wibuwall Go (sadill Gasdl ogaw
10 accounts (using withdrawal slips) Free/ like e ?! ) (_muj_rn |J I
1 éggcs)gg; reopening (Returned cheque RD SDG 20,000 (sigo s capuns) cuball aia galel | | |
Fund transfer (account to account) - glaal ella pa lou - (wibwa (ol b (o) Jlgodll Jugai
12 including in-house cheque deposit SDG 500 ) adalall Slauill T
. SDG 500 per saill |1
13 | cash deposit bundie max 10000 A 41
14 | salaries transfer (within bank) SDG 150 (lala Jaga) ciliigell Jugai | 1€
15 | pension transfer (within bank) SDG 15 (nlila Jugai) (saclaill Gileall Jigai | 10
16 | salary transfer fees-companies SDG 200,000 Cld il - Sabiipedl Jagai gy |17
17 | 3ra party transfer - SDG (counter payment) éﬂ)éc’;r?g(; (ol jic) (awia) - Sl capbod Jugai | IV
Cancellation of 3rd party transfer - . T Al el
181 0 (Counter Payment SDG 500 (casll 1) (agia) - Culli caplal Jygaill elel] | A
19 | Transfer through SERAG (SDG) SDG 1,000 aaalldlaclly SERAG Jula po Jugaill | |9
Foreign /Local transfer -
20 | Foreign Inward transfer (Swift) within BOK Free/ ke (ooball cliy ggpa Jala) guiadll aaill ajlg Jugai | T,
Outward (From the resources of the Customer o s
21 in foreign currency) 1% (auia dll dlaslly Jrosll ajlgo (o) ajaladl | T
22 | outward (From the resources of the Bank) 10% (Lill algo o) gyttt | TT
FCY TT Cancellation CE "y
23 (Excluding Correspondant Charges) $15 (TT) gruinl 23 ugaselal] | T
24 | swift Cost MT103 $3 MTI03 Cadugun | TE
25 Inquiries regarding NON-RECEIPT of Fund Free/ liko alall Jugai ye pileidl | To




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY | aay=i/ Cost Jilloleall Elg.ii

26

Amend transfer

Certified cheques

SDG 25

digadll Jyasi

M

asoioll Glsussdl

General banking

27/ | bemand draft issuance SDG SDG 2,000 aaall dloell anizo s jlan] il | TV
28 | bemand draft issuance - FCY within Sudan $5 Olaguudl Jala auiaill aloell asieo ik jlanl wlh | TA
29 | bemand draft issuance - FCY outside Sudan $10 olaguull gl piaill dlasll asizo luds jlan] ol | T9
30 | bemand draft cancellation - FCY inside Sudan $1 Olaguull g)la aniadll dloelly aoizo s cloll b | 1.
31 | bemand draft cancellation - FCY outside Sudan $10 Olaguadll 313 &uia ill dloslly (néyow cluds clall il | T
32 | buplicate manager cheque - SDG SDG 1,500 asa - (pald] (paedl) aeieo clud | 17T
33 | buplicate demand draft - FCY inside Sudan $5 Jals apia il aloally (nala] woizo el J""?_jija;dl‘bl Y
34 | buplicate demand draft - FCY outside Sudan $10 @B Guialll dloslly polal aoieo vl Jlmjaijjl e
35| smai SDG 15,000 uen | O
36 | Medium SDG 30,000 bugio | 1
37 | Large SDG 45,000 s | TV
38 | Key charges SDG 10,000 auilaall ooy | FA
39 | Locker breaking charges SDG 10,000 ailjall b oguy | 19
40 | Rental overdue fee (Monthly) SDG 2,000 (pgeial) sl pé Pl ooy | €

41 | standing instruction SDG 1,500 Piaiao 283 jol | § |
42 iﬁgizr%zrﬂyig?gellotion SDG 1,500 oo 03 ol il / Jppsi | £T
A3 | Account closure Free/ lilw cibuall gulel | gy
44 | courier (inside city) SDG 2,000 (@uanldl Jala) Jungidoaa | §§
45 | courier (outside city) SDG 5,000 (@igaoll 3)13) Jungiaoss | €0
46 Cheque return charges (Insufficient funds) SDG 3,000 (ool ilas pac Cun)aipe cluds pgay | €71
47/ | Hold mailinstructions SDG 1,000 2p jay dilagei | EV
48 Duplicate statement of account per page SDG 75 ad)gll wibuwnll cadid o axalal jud | EA
49 [Sommersrematee 506 2000 -
B0 | B e e o) SDG 5,000 (ol o 381 811 it glayil il gy | 0.
51 | cheque book charges - 10 leaf SDG 2,000 a8)9 10 - Lilbyli jiaa ylan] oguy | 0
52 Cheque book charges - 25 leaf SDG 4,000 ad)q 25 - Clbyds yian jlan] oguy | OT
53 | cheque book charges - 50 leaf SDG 7,200 ad)g 50 - ldyds 4ioa jlanl oguy | OF




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY | aay=i/ Cost Jilloleall Elg.ii

54 | stop payment of FCY - draft $5 duialll dlaally papoo ik gaa walall | 0
55 | stop payment of LCY - draft SDG 1,000 aaall aloell (papno i gaa walayl | 00
56 | stop payment of lost cheque book per leaf SDG 1500 a3algll aéjgll agaan Cilsuis yida (po géa walayl | 0
57/ | stop payment of lost cheque book in full SDG 5,000 Jolsll agado Kilsyu Jiaa o géa walayl | oV

SDG 1,000

(Semi Annually (sgiw cani)

58 | Account service charges wibuall 6033 0guuy oA

59 | power of attorney charges SDG 1,000 cbuall élaly gpagai pgaw) 04
60 | bormant accounts management (Monthly) SDG 75 (cs3a) 82811 sl &la] ogousy | V-
61 | Empty report for CBOS code SDG 5,000 (s3ésall cligll j104i/g8) diseo 1t &loia | V1
62 | Advance report for CBOS code SDG 10,000 Juoell nilaiiyll cadgall pe pileiwl | 1T
63 | Foreign currency account maintenance fees | or$eseted "?”r'rle"des) auiadll dloally cilwall Slily Jusei |
Reports & Certificates _ Jilalguidlg pylaxdl

64 | Balance confirmation certificates SDG 1,500 apny ablisalgas | 1€

Certificates issued regarding business - leill i addlodl 120l clalass agl |
05 dealings with banks, Visa, income tax dept etc SDG 1,500 sl clga go Jolaill pasey allell 828001 Slalgas slasl |10
66 | other certificates SDG 1,500 slablgs [ 11
67 | clearing (Ecc CBOS Charge Only anlao b Junai | TV

9 (EcO) bis sjsall cligl gy

Cheques drawn on cities with CBOS branches il cliddl g944 lgr (a0 (ple digauno Jilbus
68 (Without ECC) SDG 1500 (@nlaoll a)l3) 1A
69 | Fey cheques drawn on other countries $20 sl 93 ple diganmo uiadllaailly cildyis | 19
70 | Collection cheque returned charges $20 digrumall apnll &ilas pael 2ipe Llbads Jumad pgauy |y

(Insufficient funds) outside country sialdea cnle )
71 | special cheque collection 0.10% Sl pli Jusaiaoaa | VI
72 | ATM card issuance SDG 1,500 Il calynll galiay jlanl | VT
73 | ATM card replacement/duplicate SDG 1500 asalal dalba jlanl gl Il alpnll dalay Jiagiwl | VI
/4 | ATM card cancelation fees Il Calynll élby clall ooy |V

Should the customer fail to collect the card within 90 days of SDG 2,000 J4a Juoall o lgolianl pac Jh na dalbhyll caililg <loll aiy)

its issuance the bank will cancel and destroy the card and (@albull cadlil_clell roéJuJ Jroell Joaiyg 091 90

the customer will bear the charge.

75 | ATM cash withdrawal fee within bank network SDG 25 (cliall 84 Jala) (1 calpnll Ctlolao ooy | Vo
/6 | cash withdrawal - OFF US (CBOS) _ T ey ilélyn e Tl alpadl Guloles ogay | V7
10 - 1,000 SDG 2 10 - 1,000
1,001 - 2,000 SDG 3 1,001 - 2,000
2,001 - 3,000 SDG 4.5 2,001 - 3,000
3,001 - 4,000 SDG 6 3,001 - 4,000
4,001 - 5,000 SDG 7.5 4,001 - 5,000




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY | aay=i/ Cost Cilloleall Elg.ii

SMS charges

Internet banking

77 Sn%sghcijr:eegosit through CDM/cash deposit SDG 10 T ol Cligblo pie (saail gl | YV
78 | ATM card annual maintenance fee Free/ lilo Sl calpoll aalingd agidl pgadl | VA
7Q | Fund transfer within BOK network SDG 20 cliodl aduuds Jala Jlgodll Jugai | V9
80 | Fund transfer other bank account SDG 50 Al napno cibual Jlgodll Jugai | A
81 | cardless withdrawal (OTP) Free/ liko (§anill joy) adlby Hgau waudl | Al
82 | Bill payment SDG 20 ajgilagas | AT

Free/ lilo

apnall JiLu I
apoall Jilwgll ogaw)

Caipiidll pae dxé poodl Ciloaall

84 | Internet banking - Annual maintenance Free/ liko gl pguull - Cuipiidll pe &aspmall Glosall | A
I S T
85 Retail purchase Transaction (Point of sales) (gaall bolai) &fjailly el pidl Cadloleo ogaw) Ao
Purchase el
BOK card BOK POS SDG 20 oeball cliy gy dhdi nd pghall el asliay [
Other card BOK POS SDG 25 oohyall cliy gu dhdi na spal daliay -
Bill pay SDG 20 ay0ils o3 o
Bankak
86 | Billpayment a)9ila gaa
Utility bill payments SDG 50 - 20 dilosall pilga gaa |
Other bill payments SDG 10,000 - 1,000 ol pilga gaa -
87/ | Funds transfer _ auny Jugai | AV
a | Fundtransfer own account Free/ lilx il ol Jals Jlgodl Jugai |
b Fund transfer other Bok account SDG 20 oghjall el Jala jal wibwal Jlgodll Jigai |«
c Fund transfer other bank account SDG 50 sl clgis o0 épno wlual Jlgodll Jugai | =
d Fund transfer wallet account SDG 40 aharall alual Jlgodll Jugai | <
88 | Foreign currency services _ auindll cilaell Ciload | AA
a FCY exchange Free/ lilao auiadl ciloell Jlagiul
b FCY own transfer Free/ lilo anls apial Guloe Jyga -
c FCY other transfer $1 ol aial citlac Jygai &
89 | Account summary Free/ lilw claall gpalo | A9
Q0 | Balance inquiry Free/ lilx ol oe pdsiwdl | 9.
Q1 | cardiess withdrawal SDG 20 aalby ogs0 wawdl | 9




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY Jilloleall Elg.ii

Issuance

Q2 | Fixed term deposit Free/ lile aulill asiagll | QT
Q3 | standing order SDG 20 ou3iwo géa pol | QP
Q4 | Bankak pay (QR) SDG 20 (QR) cliiy Guph o gaall | €
Q5 | Bankak annual subscription: - clbiy pa il | q
a | standard Free/ lilao salell il i
b vwp Free/ lilxo calll il |
Q6 | Bankak requests SDG 40 <siy ablb |97
Q7 ﬁja‘gvz;[g:aggiagg;%m’%nt / saving / saving Plus SDG 7,500 fuogliabudlisly ) iyt Muﬂhﬁu;;uihei v

a Virtual $25 aslyiadl i
b | Prepaid $40 goalldipuo | w
c Gold $60 auaall 4
d Platinum $100 iyl &
e Infinite $150 risidi 2
f Corporate $200 aldyall a
g Reload afaei dalel 2
Q@ | Annual fees agiswll oguuagll | 99
a | Gold auaall i
b | Platinum $50 aigialdl |
C | Infinite $100 guisail | @
d | corporate $150 aldall | &
100 | Debit replacement - aluag aalby || ..
a | God $35 dpadll |
b | Platinum $35 augiadl |
c | Infinite $65 gusiail | o
d | corporate $100 aldpidl | &
101 | Purchase transaction 7 USD - Jdapol jllga / elpindl alos | | |
a | Virtual $3 apaliadl i
b | Prepaid $3 goall ddpuoe | w
c | Gold $0.2 auasll | O




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY Jilloleall Elg.ii

d | Platinum $0.2 aiialdl |
e | Infinite $0.2 Qiail |2
f | corporate $0.2 abipall |4
102 | Purchase transaction / All: - Ja/ clpidl édoce || . T
a | Virtual 3.50% anlyiadl i
b | Prepaid 3.50% goallddiuo |
C | Gold 3.50% dpasll | o
d | Platinum 3.50% Gl |y
e | Infinite 3.50% gisiail | a
f | corporate 3.50% alpadl |4
103| Decline: - wadl | 1.¥
b Decline TRX ATM W/A Free/ lilw Gl alpnll Gupla o ol dgloc g3y <
C | Decline TRX ATM inquiry Free/ il Al alpnll Guph oo ploiwdl ddos piy |
d Cash withdrawal fees 3.50% adill asll ogay 4
Siloadl] oado Culli caph (sl (o gl punjha G Lo Laadl apai s (pill gl arrgpaall dreubaiill gl sogsall ool graay Jrasll 0jils @)
Jraell G0 diglihall

Ayizall agall () Abaill (né Loy Gran lao ogau) sl Jumals clisll ojily @
noill @AAT adg 8piiill ada lan] Cidg (o dogleall gull §ag na Jgaall s né Laayand o Culli vy / paubsii / 10983 ogany | @
il 0 &xlgduno (nial 93 dxisall dgall o

Note

© The customer is liable to all regulatory, governmental or third party fees/charges issued or which may be issued by the
aforementioned parties.

(® The bank shall deduct these fees /charged from the customer as per the stipulated amount from the mentioned in point (a).

© Any charges/fees shared in this document are as per the date of the document release the governmental/ regulatory/ third
parties may change or update these fees at any time without any responsibility or liability on the bank.

((F/9/10 :50 Wjanl
Document issued: 2023/9/15




